
 

 

 Memorandum 
 
Date:  June 8, 2021 
 
 
Subject: Short-list for Design-Build Services for Public Buildings Division – HAM17GHSE 
– New Community Educational Facility and Greenhouse in the Borough of Brooklyn. 
 
The Short-listed firms for the above Design-Build project are listed below in alphabetical  
order. 

 
Short-list 

 

 
Contact 

 
CNY Public LLC 

PSF Projects Architecture D.P.C 
 

 
Barrett Feldman 

barrett@psfprojects.com 
917.388.3878 

 
Jonah Pregerson 

jonah@psfprojects.com 
917.388.3878 

 
Luis Pagan 

luis.pagan@cnygroup.com 
646.770.6131 

 
Jim Wurm 

jim.wurm@cnygroup.com 
646.407.2008 

 



 

 

 
 

 
 

Consigli & Associates 
Studio Gang Architects 

 

 
Rami Selwan 

Lead Estimator 
rselwan@consigli.com 

(917) 254-7945 
 

Adrienne Peñaloza 
Marketing Director 

apenaloza@studiogang.com 
(212) 579-1514 

 
 
 
 

Kiss & Cathcart 
LoDuca Associates 
Skyline Industries 

 

 
Oksana Orlov 

o.orlov@kisscathcart.com 
936 240 7705 

 
Sheryl Regan 

Sheryl@loducagc.com 
631-567-3144 x110 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


